Fund investment 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750 3,750

Investment properties 227,500 227,500 227,500 227,500 227,500

Total assets 233,617 232,421 232,421 232,421 232,421

Other liabilities 3,234 3,234 3,234 3,234 3,234

Distribution provision 2,167 - - - -

Deferred tax liability 481 481 481 481 481

Interest bearing liabilities 98,300 98,300 82,018 70,351 51,663

Total liabilities 104,182 102,015 85,733 74,066 55,378

Net tangible assets 129,435 130,406 146,687 158,355 177,042

Number of securities on issue 144,437 146,232 187,295 216,509 263,251

NTA ($ per security) $0.90 $0.89 $0.78 $0.73 $0.67

Gearing (net debt) 41.6% 42.1% 35.1% 30.1% 22.0%

New Securities issued under the Entitlement

Offer
41,063 70,276 117,019

Net proceeds used for debt reduction 16,282 27,949 46,637

Net Entitlement Offer
proceeds used to reduce

borrowings

Increase in securities
from Entitlement Offer

1. 31 December 2023 proforma adjusted for December quarter Distribution Reinvestment Plan (“DRP”) issuance of 1,795,904 Securities raising $970,000.

P.24

Forecast profit & loss ($’000) FY23 1H24 actuals

2H24 forecast

post capital

raise @ 60%

take-up

FY24 full year

forecast @ 60%

take-up

FY25 forecast @

60% take-up

Gross property income 11,916 6,619 6,829 13,448 13,337

Distribution income 155 75 75 150 150

Net gain on disposal of finance asset 2,577 - - - -

Finance revenue 267 51 39 90 38

Other income 80 15 - 15 -

Total revenue 14,995 6,760 6,943 13,703 13,526

Direct property expenses 1,997 1,234 1,334 2,568 2,802

Management fees and expenses 2,019 935 966 1,901 1,997

Interest expense1 3,855 2,748 2,664 5,412 4,303

Total expenses 7,871 4,917 4,964 9,881 9,072

Operating earnings4 7,124 1,843 1,979 3,822 4,453

Weighted securities on issue 143,476 144,437 200,872 166,003 216,509

Actual / forecast EPS 5.0 cps 1.3 cps 0.9 cps 2.3 cps 2.1cps

Top-up from retained earnings (cps) 3.0 cps Nil – 0.9 cps

Upside from leasing vacancies (cps) Nil 0.9 – nil cps

Actual / forecast DPS 6.0 cps 3.0 cps 2.3 cps 5.3 cps 3.0 cps

Forecast operating income statement2
Includes no rental income

from vacancies. Once leased,
additional gross property
income up to1.0 cps p.a

Reduction in interest
expense due to debt
reduction from the
Entitlement Offer1

FY25 earnings will depend
on leasing up, with any

downtime topped up from